[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 835.10  Purpose and Management of Fund 

a)	The Therkelsen/Hansen College Loan Fund (Fund) is established to provide assistance to Illinois deaf and hard of hearing individuals with a financial need to pay for post-secondary expenses at any institution of higher learning which has a program specifically designed for deaf and hard of hearing students. 

b)	The loan fund is managed through the Illinois School for the Deaf (ISD) by the Therkelsen/Hansen College Loan Fund Committee (Committee) which is established by the Department of Human Services (DHS).  The Committee shall consist of five individuals.  The DHS' Associate Director or his/her designee shall appoint four individuals representing the Illinois State Board of Education, DHS, public schools serving the deaf and hard of hearing, and the deaf community.  Their terms shall be for two years and shall not exceed two consecutive terms.  The ISD Superintendent shall serve ex-officio. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 10321, effective August 10, 1999) 
